PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3522230

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ACF FINCO I LP	09/09/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUN & SKIN CARE RESEARCH, LLC	
Street Address:	851 GREENSBORO ROAD	
City:	COCOA	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32926	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	8153105	
Application Number:	12838221	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mmakover@paulweiss.com, dewilliams@paulweiss.com

Correspondent Name: MATTHEW S. MAKOVER

Address Line 1: 1285 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10019-6064

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18600-018	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW S. MAKOVER	
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew S. Makover/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/11/2015	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Helios - Patent Release (ACF Finco) (EXECUTED)#page1.tif source=Helios - Patent Release (ACF Finco) (EXECUTED)#page2.tif source=Helios - Patent Release (ACF Finco) (EXECUTED)#page3.tif source=Helios - Patent Release (ACF Finco) (EXECUTED)#page4.tif

PATENT 503475605 REEL: 036542 FRAME: 0869

RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY INTEREST ("Release") is made effective as of September 9, 2015 by ACF FINCO I LP, a Delaware limited partnership (the "Lender") to SUN & SKIN CARE RESEARCH, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor"), as follows:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 12, 2014 (the "Patent Security Agreement"), by and between the Grantor and FCC, LLC, d/b/a First Capital (the "Original Lender"), the Grantor irrevocably pledged and assigned to the Original Lender, and granted to the Original Lender a security interest with power of sale to the extent permitted by law in, all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to (a) patents and applications for patents, (b) fees or royalties with respect to each, (c) the right to sue for past infringement and damages therefor and (d) licenses thereunder, including, without limitation, the patents listed on Schedule A hereto (collectively, the "Patent Collateral");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Assignment and Assumption of Security Interests in Patents, dated as of May 18, 2015, by and between the Original Lender and the Lender, the Original Lender irrevocably assigned to the Lender, and the Lender assumed from the Original Lender, the Patent Security Agreement and all rights, remedies, obligations and other interests of the Original Lender thereunder; and

WHEREAS, the Lender wishes to release and terminate its security interest in the Patent Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Lender hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used, but not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings ascribed in or otherwise referenced in the Patent Security Agreement.
- 2. <u>Release</u>. The Lender hereby releases, discharges, terminates and cancels its security interest in the Patent Collateral, including, without limitation, any and all right, title and interest it has in, to or under the Patent Collateral under the Patent Security Agreement.
- 3. <u>Termination</u>. The Lender hereby terminates and cancels the Patent Security Agreement.
- 4. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Lender hereby agrees to take all further actions, and provide to the Grantor and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.
 - 5. <u>Costs.</u> Any reasonable costs incurred by Agent shall be borne by Grantor.

PATENT REEL: 036542 FRAME: 0870 [Signature page follows]

PATENT REEL: 036542 FRAME: 0871

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

ACF FINCO LLP

By:

Name: O/el Saczypak Title: Vice President

[Release of Patent Security Interest]

SCHEDULE A

PATENTS

Patent	App. No./ Filing Date	Patent No./ Issue Date
Sunblock Composition with Photostabilizer and Method of Preparation	12165919 1-Jul-2008	8153105 10-Apr-2012
Vitamin D Sunblock	12838221 16-Jul-2010	Not Available